www.sunwize.com  •  1.800.817.6527
S U N W I Z E  P O W E R  R E A D Y  S Y S T E M S
For continuous loads of 1 to 100 watts, 12/24/48VDC
SunWize® Power Ready Systems are complete, fully
integrated power supplies designed for site loads
requiring 12, 24 or 48 volts DC. Each system provides
safe and reliable power generation without the need
and expense of installing utility power. The sealed,

 PR575-12-1200 28.1 39.3 51.3 65.8 72.6 88.1 106.5 116.4 133.4 149.2 168.2 PR1150-24-1200
 PR600-12-1200 29.4 40.7 52.9 68.1 74.0 90.5 110.4 120.1 138.4 155.3 175.9 PR1200-24-1200
Part Number Configuration
�
1.800.817.6527  •  www.sunwize.com
System Equipment Options
for Part Number Configuration
	 PV Array Wattage (refer to Selection Table)
	 System Voltage
	 12 volts
	 24 volts
	 48 volts (contact SunWize)
	 Battery Amp-hr Rating (@ system voltage)
	 Enclosure Type
 F	–	 Premium front opening hinged door, pole/wall mount
 T	–	 Premium top opening hinged door, ground/pad mount
 C	–	 Front opening door (screw-type), pole/wall mount
 E	–	 Economy, pole/wall mount
	 Module Mount Type
 I 	–	 Integral with enclosure (5 – 10 Wp systems)
 P –	 Side-of-pole mount, separate from enclosure
 G	–	 Ground mount, separate from enclosure
 T –	 Top-of-pole mount (Special order; specify pole size)
   Enclosure Finish
 A	–  Brushed aluminum
 W – White powder coated aluminum
 F	–  Fiberglass FRP (Special Order, 1 battery only)
 S –	 Stainless Steel (Special order)
	 Mount Finish
 A	–	 Mill finish aluminum
 P	–	 Painted steel
 W	–	 Powder coated white aluminum (Special order)
 N –	 Anodized Aluminum (Special order)
	 Wire Protection
 0	–	 PV and battery wired directly to controller, fused battery line
 1	–  DC-rated circuit breakers for PV and battery
       (standard – NEC compliance)
	 Lightning Protection
 0	–	 Standard MOV surge protection
 1	–	 Silicon-oxide varistor (SOV)
	 Load Distribution and Control
 0	–	 None, load wired directly to controller
 1	–	 Four terminal load distribution block (standard)
 2 –	 DC-rated circuit breaker or fuse
 3	–	 Multi-cycle timer
	 a. 	 DC to DC converter (specify output voltage/current)
	 b. 	 DC to AC inverter (specify output voltage/power)
	 e. 	 Customer equipment integration
	 f. 	 Theft deterrent solar module hardware
	 g. 	 Load output cable
	 h. 	 Bird deterrent spikes on top of array
	 m. 	MPPT controller
	 n. 	 SP, polyphaser coax surge protector
Controller Options
	 i.	 LCD - displays battery voltage, SOC, charging and load
		  current, controller status/errors
	 j.   LVA - low battery voltage alarm relay
	 k.  RS232 serial communication port
System & Controller Options for
Part Number Configuration
720W Power Ready System
115W Power Ready System
�